Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------|----------------|
| Paul Pietrek | 11/17/2008 |
| Jose Bernabeu-Auban | 11/24/2008 |
| Christopher Marsh | 11/10/2008 |
| Vamshidhar Kommineni | 11/14/2008 |
| Richard E. Wilbur | 11/18/2008 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Microsoft Corporation |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | One Microsoft Way |
| City: | Redmond |
| State/Country: | WASHINGTON |
| Postal Code: | 98052 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12258152 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)421-5547

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-474-6550

Email: amuckenthaler@shb.com

Correspondent Name: SHOOK, HARDY & BACON L.L.P. (c/o MICROSO Address Line 1: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT

Address Line 2: 2555 GRAND BOULEVARD

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108-2613

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | MFCP.143377 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Benjamin P. Tabor |

REEL: 021943 FRAME: 0632

500721356

PATENT

Total Attachments: 9 source=MFCP_143377_Executed Assignment_11252008#page1.tif source=MFCP_143377_Executed Assignment_11252008#page2.tif source=MFCP_143377_Executed Assignment_11252008#page3.tif source=MFCP_143377_Executed Assignment_11252008#page4.tif source=MFCP_143377_Executed Assignment_11252008#page5.tif source=MFCP_143377_Executed Assignment_11252008#page6.tif source=MFCP_143377_Executed Assignment_11252008#page7.tif source=MFCP_143377_Executed Assignment_11252008#page8.tif source=MFCP_143377_Executed Assignment_11252008#page8.tif

MS Docket No. 325055.01 (OC Docket No. MFCP.143377)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

| WE, Paul Pietrek, Jose B | ernabeu-Auban, Ch | ristopher Marsh, Vamshidhar | | |
|--|------------------------|----------------------------------|--|--|
| Kommineni, and Richard E. Wilbur ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter | | | | |
| ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "MONITORING | | | | |
| AGENT PROGRAMS IN A DISTRIBUTE | | | | |
| | | TENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR | | |
| | | | | |
| | | GNEE'S legal representatives, of | | |
| | | and Blvd., Kansas City, Missouri | | |
| | | omer number 45809, to insert | | |
| • | | , filed) this | | |
| • • | | ig date, when known; | | |
| | ober 24, 2008 an | d was given Application No. | | |
| 12/258,152; | | | | |
| is filed concurrently | • | | | |
| | | ion, on behalf of itself and its | | |
| successors and assigns ("ASSIGNE | | | | |
| entire and exclusive rights, title a | nd interest in the IN | IVENTION and the APPLICATION | | |
| (and all other applications and | patents derived t | herefrom, such as continuing | | |
| applications, in and for the Unite | ed States, its territo | ories, and all foreign countries | | |
| ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); | | | | |
| For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby | | | | |
| acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to | | | | |
| the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and | | | | |
| the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION | | | | |
| • | | nd documents required for the | | |
| making and prosecution of the | | | | |
| litigation regarding letters patent of | | | | |
| and perfecting title to the APPLICA | | | | |
| and perfecting the to the AT LICA | / / / | | | |
| Edul & iltrak | 11/17/08 | Paul Pietrek | | |
| Paul Pietrek | Date | Printed Name in Native Language | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Jose Bernabeu-Auban | Date | Printed Name in Native Language | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Christopher Marsh | Date | Printed Name in Native Language | | |
| · | | | | |

Page 1 of 2

| Kommineni, and Richard E. Wi ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or of AGENT PROGRAMS IN A DISTRIBUT will be filed wither hereby authorizes Shook, Hardy & B 64108, who are here in parenthesis APPLICATION'S Application's Application, a William assigns ("ASSIGNE entire and exclusive rights, title assigns ("ASSIGNE entire and exclusive rights, title assigns ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); For good and valuable acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights are described by the ASSIGNOR, the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION) | ilbur ("ASSIGNOR"), laimed in a patent a FED COMPUTING PLA out this executed Place on L.L.P. 2555 Grassociated with custs (Application No. and fill out tober 24, 2008 and interest in the Place of States, its territated States Stat | application entitled "MONITORING ATFORM" ("APPLICATION"), which: ATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR SIGNEE'S legal representatives, of rand Blvd., Kansas City, Missouri stomer number 45809, to insert, filed) this ing date, when known; and was given Application No. Ition, on behalf of itself and its and is desirous of acquiring, the NVENTION and the APPLICATION therefrom, such as continuing tories, and all foreign countries are receipt of which is hereby by sells, assigns and transfers to ad interest in the INVENTION and and documents required for the APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for and for the purpose of protecting |
|---|--|---|
| Paul Pietrek | Date | Printed Name in Native Language |
| (1) | Nov 24, 7007 | José Bornabou Auban |
| Jose Bernabeu-Auban | Date | Printed Name in Native Language |
| Christopher Marsh | Date | Printed Name in Native Language |

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No. 325055.01 (OC Docket No. MFCP.143377)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

| Vamshidhar Kommineni | Date | Printed Name in Native Language |
|----------------------|------|---------------------------------|
| Richard E. Wilbur | Date | Printed Name in Native Language |

P.02/05

MS Docket No. 325055.01 (OC Docket No. MFCP.143377)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

| Kommineni, and Richard E. Wills ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or cla AGENT PROGRAMS IN A DISTRIBUTE will be filed without hereby authorizes, Shook, Hardy & Ba 64108, who are at here in parenthesis APPLICATION'S App was filed on Oct 12/258,152; is filed concurrently Microsoft Corporation, a W successors and assigns ("ASSIGNED entire and exclusive rights, title at (and all other applications and applications, in and for the Unite ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); For good and valuable acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION) | imed in a patent apend in a patent in the IN patents derived to a patent apend in a patent in the IN patent apend in a p | plication entitled "MONITORING FORM" ("APPLICATION"), which: TENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR GNEE'S legal representatives, of and Blvd., Kansas City, Missouri omer number 45809, to insert, filed) this and date, when known; and was given Application No. ion, on behalf of itself and its and its desirous of acquiring, the AVENTION and the APPLICATION cherefrom, such as continuing ories, and all foreign countries receipt of which is hereby by sells, assigns and transfers to dinterest in the INVENTION and and documents required for the APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for and for the purpose of protecting |
|--|--|--|
| Paul Pietrek | Date | Printed Name in Native Language |
| Jose Bernabeu-Auban Christopher Marsh | Date 11 / 10 / 08 Date | Christopher Marsh Printed Name in Native Language |
| Citizopiio maisii | | |

Page 1 of 2

P.03/05

MS Docket No. 325055.01 (OC Docket No. MFCP.143377)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

| Varnshidhar Kommineni | Date | Printed Name in Native Language |
|-----------------------|------|---------------------------------|
| Richard E. Wilbur | Date | Printed Name in Native Language |

| Kommineni, and Richard E. W ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or of AGENT PROGRAMS IN A DISTRIBUT will be filed with hereby authorizes Shook, Hardy & E 64108, who are here in parenthes APPLICATION's Application's Applications and assigns ("ASSIGN entire and exclusive rights, title (and all other applications and applications, in and for the Unit ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); For good and valuable acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive to execute the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION ASSIGNOR) agrees to execute making and prosecution of the | cilbur ("ASSIGNOR"), claimed in a patent of TED COMPUTING PLA out this executed is, and requests, ASS associated with curicis (Application No. and file ctober 24, 2008 at the Assign Corporate of States, its terricity consideration, the the ASSIGNOR here all instruments APPLICATION (and derived therefrom, and derived therefrom, and derived therefrom, and application of the ASSIGNOR here are all instruments application (and derived therefrom, and the application (and derived therefrom, and derived therefrom, and the application (and derived therefrom, and the application). | Christopher Marsh, Vamshidhar have invented subject matter application entitled "MONITORING ATFORM" ("APPLICATION"), which: PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR SIGNEE'S legal representatives, of trand Blvd., Kansas City, Missouri stomer number 45809, to insert, filed) this ling date, when known; and was given Application No. Ation, on behalf of itself and its and is desirous of acquiring, the INVENTION and the APPLICATION therefrom, such as continuing tories, and all foreign countries are receipt of which is hereby by sells, assigns and transfers to and interest in the INVENTION and and documents required for the APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for and for the purpose of protecting TION DERIVATIVES). |
|---|--|--|
| Paul Pietrek | Date | Printed Name in Native Language |
| ose Bernabeu-Auban | Date | Printed Name in Native Language |
| Christopher Marsh | Date | Printed Name in Native Language |

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No. 325055.01 (OC Docket No. MFCP.143377)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

| K.R. Vanshidhal | 11/14/08 | VAMSHIDHAR KOMMINENI |
|----------------------|----------|---------------------------------|
| Vamshidhar Kommineni | Date | Printed Name in Native Language |
| Richard E. Wilbur | Date | Printed Name in Native Language |

| Kommineni, and Richard E. Wi ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or cl AGENT PROGRAMS IN A DISTRIBUT will be filed without hereby authorizes Shook, Hardy & B. 64108, who are a here in parenthesis APPLICATION's Ap was filed on Oc 12/258,152; is filed concurrent | Ibur ("ASSIGNOR"), aimed in a patent a ED COMPUTING PLADUT this executed Pout Pout Pout Pout Pout Pout Pout Pout | application entitled "MONITORING ATFORM" ("APPLICATION"), which: ATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR SIGNEE'S legal representatives, of rand Blvd., Kansas City, Missouristomer number 45809, to insert, filed) this ing date, when known; and was given Application No. Ation, on behalf of itself and its and is desirous of acquiring, the NVENTION and the APPLICATION | | | |
|---|---|--|--|--|--|
| applications, in and for the Unit | ed States, its terri | tories, and all foreign countries | | | |
| ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); | | | | | |
| · · | | receipt of which is hereby | | | |
| acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, t | | • | | | |
| the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusion application | _ | nd interest in the INVENTION and | | | |
| the APPLICATION (and APPLICATIO | | and documents required for the | | | |
| making and prosecution of the | | · | | | |
| litigation regarding letters patent | | · | | | |
| and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES). | | | | | |
| | | * | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Paul Pietrek | Date | Printed Name in Native Language | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Jose Bernabeu-Auban | Date | Printed Name in Native Language | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Christopher Marsh | Date | Printed Name in Native Language | | | |
| Circiotopher marsh | with | Thired Name in Native Language | | | |
| | Page 1 of 2 | | | | |
| 3202767v1 | Page 1 of 2 | | | | |

RECORDED: 12/04/2008

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

| Vamshidhar Kommineni Date | | | tive Language |
|---|--|---|--|
| Ph/W// 181 | s, mijberreisin with | ma tosebigetta (*) | HOMEN TO THE |
| Richard E. Wilbur Date | | | |
| del Addionistry legal representatives, of | legata kasik lejakktaf | ina gileesi | |
| 2555 Orand Bird., Banasa City, Missopetin | | maii , Jooni? | |
| mik catomer quaber 45809, to insen- | | | |
| - 688 - C 588 - J | | | |
| i. Jod filing data, when losower | | | |
| 2008 and was green Application No. | | | |
| | • | | |
| | Oggistera de el Militar de esto. | | |
| Corporation, on behalf of uself and las- | | | |
| 186 to and to destrous of acquiring, the | | | |
| or the MVPNTON and the APPLICATION | | | |
| lerivad deserben, such as confissing. As let theles, and all foreign councilies. | | | |
| | | s se se estados estados. Sectoras estados estados estados estados estados estados estados estados estados esta | |
| on, the receipt of welch is benchy | | | |
| W. Haraby sels assigns and transfer to | | | |
| - bak #Officialist at a resetti bra 4881, | | | |
| | | | TO A CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT |
| - pain side in a construction of the construction | | es Arga 200 | |
| | | | |
| | erib isevibili, bissius | . Anitani pratical | gen moitepiti |
| | k bess vidifedine | kristiji da sittit gr | pipalang bas 🗀 |
| | | , | |
| | | i Danielo (1988) servici III. Illinoise III. Illinoise (1988) | |
| eggeogene exteléntion de la confidence en expense | stiff, | | |
| | | | |
| | | | ing the state of t |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | adapan an Amaran Angaran - Amaran Amara adapan 1988 | and the second statement with the second | an mara a Amazakana (†) Amaza Bana anazakan |
| | | 994. NASSES | |
| | on same no completação | | |
| Pag 3202767v1 | e 2 of 2 | | in. Bis van Brahman an Anshan |
| | | | |